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The following questions relate to your 2022 WMP Update submission.  

If a full response to a given question will be included in your WMP submission, your 
response to that question of this data request may consist of a citation to the specific 
page(s) or table(s) of the WMP where the information may be found, a written response 
to the question, or both. 

QUESTION 07 

Provide PG&E’s workplan that describes where PG&E will undertake EVM projects in 
2022.  This workplan should be in an Excel format, with circuit-segments as rows.  
Please include the same information as in PG&E’s Enhanced Oversight And 
Enforcement Process Corrective Action Plan 90-Day Report Pursuant To Resolution 
M-4852, November 4, 2021, Attachment E, columns 1-8.  Please additionally include 
circuit-segment ID numbers that match those provided in response to Question 1 of 
Data Request CalAdvocates-PGE-2022WMP-03. 

ANSWER 07 

On February 2, 2022, PG&E provided our “Enhanced Oversight and Enforcement 
Process Corrective Action Plan 90-Day Report Pursuant to Resolution M-4852” to the 
service lists for proceedings I.19-09-015 and R.18-10-007, including “Attachment C 
2022 EVM Scope of Work.”  As requested, PG&E is providing a copy of Attachment C in 
Excel format, attached as “WMP-Discovery2022_DR_CalAdvocates_004-
Q07Atch01.xlsx.”   

Circuit segments IDs (or Circuit Protection Zones) are included that match those 
provided in PG&E’s response to CalAdvocates-PGE-2022WMP-03, Question 12 (per 
the Public Advocates Office revised request received on January 13, 2022, circuit 
segment information was requested in Question 12). 


